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PARTS LIST — SUBFRAME INSTALLATION

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty. Ref. No. Part No. Description
1 3868000179 Subframe Weldment 86/112” Body 1 372 4706002555 Plate
3868000202 Subframe Weldment 146” Body 38? 4706002556 Plate
2 3868000157 Stand Alone Subframe Weldment 1 392 4706002163 Plate
3 2507650009 Hydraulic Tank Installation 1 40 4706002491 Plate
41 7796000051 Gasket 1 41 7759000006 Rivet
51 4706002235 Plate 1
6! 7183000002 Breather Cap Assembly 1
7! 7115140650 Capscrew 12 "Available in Assembly 3750000022
8! 7950140000 Lockwasher 12 2 Available in Shim Kit 3577000036
9 7115181850 Capscrew 4
10 7950180141 Flatwasher 4
11 7470000001 Gauge 1
12 7430000007 Filter 1
13! 7444120014 Plug 1
14 7701000025 Magnetic Plug 1
15! 7444160011 Plug 1
16 7949000015 Washer 4
17 7636000003 Mount Center Bonded 4
18 7949000016 Washer 4
19 7660182601 Locknut 4
20! 3750000021 Hydraulic Tank Weldment 1
21 3274000011 Toolbox Clamp 4
22 7660182301 Locknut 4
23 7115182050 Capscrew 4
24 7950180252 Flatwasher 4
25 4706002557 Plate 2
26 4062000324 Bar 2
27 7118221816 Capscrew 26
28 7660222308 Locknut 26
29 4706002554 Plate 2
30 4706002490 Plate 2
31 4706002961 Plate 2
32 4679000127 Nylatron Pad 4
33 7115160623 Capscrew 8
342 4706002141 Shim Plate .13 Thk 2
4706002142 Shim Plate .25 Thk
352 4706001773 Shim Plate .13 Thk 2
4706001776 Shim Plate .25 Thk
362 4706002492 Shim Plate .13 Thk 2
4706002493 Shim Plate .25 Thk
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SUBFRAME HYDRAULIC TUBING
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PARTS LIST — SUBFRAME HYDRAULIC TUBING
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Part No.

7912000109
7912000036
7912000035
7209000032
7209000024
7209000023
7274000049
7274000030
7115150850
7115150650
7950150000
7661000022
7007000036
7661000027

Description
Tubing
Tubing
Tubing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Clamp
Clamp
Capscrew
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Stacking Nut
Adapter
Stacking Nut

B-7
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PARTS LIST — DRIVER SIDE CONTROLS

Part No.

3686000016
4706002496
4706002497
7950140161
7661000006
7111140813
7790141056
7660142601
7115140650
4638000003
4411000113
3178000276
7950160161
7115161050
7660162601
7551000002
3551000037
3831000023
4806000018
7754000009
7082000005
4706002629
4062000210
4062000211
4062000346
4062000212
7062000347
4935000087
7115140864
7118160621
7812000006
7115162450
7115161650
7690141200
7690000810
7330000262
7330000199
7330000200
7330000253
7330000305

@ JERR-DAN

Description Qty.
Panel Weldment 1
Plate 1
Plate 1
Flatwasher 13
Wellnut 10
Machine Screw 10
Self-Tapping Screw 10
Locknut 19
Capscrew 3
Brush 1
Brush Holder 1
Bracket 1
Flatwasher 30
Capscrew 10
Locknut 12
Knob

Handle Assembly

Spacer Assembly

Shaft

Retaining Ring

Bearing 2
Plate

Bar

Bar

Bar

Bar

Bar

Control Valve

Carriage Bolt 1
Capscrew
Shim
Capscrew
Capscrew
Clevis Pin
Cotter Pin
Warning Decal
Warning Decal
Warning Decal
Caution Decal
Control Decal
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DRIVER SIDE CONTROLS
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PASSENGER SIDE CONTROLS
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Part No.

3686000016
4706002631
4706002640
7950140161
7661000006
7111140813
7790141056
7660142601
7115140650
4638000003
4411000113
3178000276
7950160161
7115161050
7660162601
7551000002
3551000038
3831000023
4806000018
7754000009
7082000005
7790060676
4062000210
4062000211
4062000346
4062000212
7062000348
7470000004
7115140864
7330000184
7330000246
7330000245
7330000249
7690141200
7690000810
7796000012
4811000276
7330000312
7330000253
7330000200
7330000199
7330000262

Description
Panel Weldment
Plate

Plate
Flatwasher
Wellnut
Machine Screw
Self-Tapping Screw
Locknut
Capscrew

Brush

Brush Holder
Bracket
Flatwasher
Capscrew
Locknut

Knob

Handle Assembly
Spacer Assembly
Shaft

Retaining Ring
Bearing
Self-Tapping Screw
Bar

Bar

Bar

Bar

Bar

Pressure Gage
Carriage Bolt
Throttle Decal
Decal

Decal

Decal

Clevis Pin
Cotter Pin

Seal

Sheet

Control Decal
Caution Decal
Warning Decal
Warning Decal
Warning Decal

B-11

PARTS LIST — PASSENGER SIDE CONTROLS

Rev.
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Ref. No.
43
44
45
46
47
48

Part No.

7330000249
7330000245
7330000246
7330000184
7470000004
7790060676

Description

Winch Freespool Decal
Front Winch Decal
Rear Winch Decal
Throttle Decal
Pressure Gauge
Selt-Tapping Screw

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — BOOM INSTALLATION

Ref. No Part No.
1 3170000175
2 7320000035
3 3691000161
4 3691000162
5 3691000163
6 7950180161
7 7115180850
8 7274000051
9 4949000031
4949000032
10 7950180000
11 7440030000
12 7912000108*
13 7912000105*
14 7912000106*
15 7274000030*
16 7661000022*
17 7115150650*
18 79501500007
19 7274000056
20 7209000023

Description
Outer Boom
Boom Lift Cylinder
Pin

Pin

Pin

Flatwasher
Capscrew

Clamp

Shim .063” Thick
Shim .093” Thick
Lockwasher
Grease Fitting
Tube Assembly
Tube Assembly
Tube Assembly
Six Hole Clamp
Stacking Nut
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Clamp

Split Bushing

*Available in Tubing Kit #3912000006

2
<

NNOOO=2DNNN =

W= a2 N ao

13
13
13

14

Rev.

@JERR-DAN B.12 Date



BOOM INSTALLATION
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PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT BOOM INSTALLATION

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 3170000225 Boom Assembly (Std.) 1
3170000220 Boom Assembly (Opt. +6.00)
2 4691000311 Pin 1
3 7754000018 Retaining Ring 2
4 7320000033 U/L Tilt Cylinder 1
5 3691000160 Pin 1
6 4691000317 Pin 1
7 7754000051 Retaining Ring 2
8 7115180850 Capscrew 1
9 7950180000 Lockwasher 1
10 7950180161 Flatwasher 1
11 7440030000 Grease Fitting 3

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT BOOM ASSEMBLY

Ref. No. Part No.

1 3170000224
2 3170000223
3 3170000222
4 7320000034
5 4691000318
6 4691000316
7 7754000043
8 7114140518
9 4679000159
10 4706002461
11 4679000161
12 4679000158
13 3706000177
14 3706000178
15 4679000206
16 4706003144
17 7114140418
18 3706000179
19 3706000180
20 4679000205
21 4706003143
22 7105180850
23 7950180153
24 4706002467
25 7115140650
26 7950140000
27 7440030000
28 7786000008
29 7660180230
30 7209000022

6;??):1!1!!!!%!2&!1‘T°

(STANDARD)

Description
Boom Weld Base
Boom Weld Mid
Boom Weld Fly (Std.)
U/L Extend Cylinder (Std.)
Pin

Pin

Retaining Ring
Capscrew

Pad

Plate

Pad

Pad

Pad Keeper, LH
Pad Keeper, RH
Pad

Plate
Capscrew

Pad Keeper, LH
Pad Keeper, RH
Pad

Plate
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Plate
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Grease Fitting
Set Screw

Jam Nut
Bushing

Rev.
B-16 Date
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UNDERLIFT BOOM ASSEMBLY
(STANDARD)

Rev.
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UNDERLIFT BOOM ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL +6.00)

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT BOOM ASSEMBLY

Ref. No Part No.

1 3170000224
2 3170000223
3 3170000221
4 7320000042
5 4691000318
6 4691000316
7 7754000043
8 7114140518
9 4679000159
10 4706002461
1 4679000161
12 4679000158
13 3706000177
14 3706000178
15 4679000206
16 4706003144
17 7114140418
18 3706000179
19 3706000180
20 4679000205
21 4706003143
22 7105180850
23 7950180153
24 4706002467
25 7115140650
26 7950140000
27 7440030000
28 7786000008
29 7660180230
30 7209000022

@ JERR-DAN

(OPTIONAL +6.00)

Description
Boom Weld Base
Boom Weld Mid
Boom Weld Fly
U/L Extend Cylinder
Pin

Pin

Retaining Ring
Capscrew

Pad

Plate

Pad

Pad

Pad Keeper, LH
Pad Keeper, RH
Pad

Plate
Capscrew

Pad Keeper, LH
Pad Keeper, RH
Pad

Plate
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Plate
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Grease Fitting
Set Screw

Jam Nut
Bushing

Rev.
B-19 Date

2
<

LD OO BRDRAAAOONN=S2ONNS M DBRMNNONNDA A aaaaal



A
(]
Th
Z
o

O©CoOoO~NOOOPWN -

@ JERR-DAN

Part No.

7115161250
7950160151
7660162601
3691000139
4706002468
7114140518
7949000025
7950140153
7320000006
3263000068
3263000067
4691000207
7754000033
4691000200
7754000008
3691000126
7691000019
3706000113

Description
Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut

Pin

Plate

Capscrew
Lockwasher
Flatwasher

Spade Cylinder

RH Channel Weldment
LH Channel Weldment
Pin

Retaining Ring

Pin

Retaining Ring

Pin

Lynch Pin

Spade Foot

B-20

PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC SPADE ASSEMBLY
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SPADE CYLINDER
7320000006

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — SPADE CYLINDER

7320000006
Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 9912250004 Tube Assembly 1
2 9763250009 Rod Assembly 1
3 9553250009 Head 1
4 9698250007 Piston 1
5 9796250080* Wiper Seal 1
6 9796250069* Seal 1
7 9796250066* O Ring Seal 1
8 9754250015* Wear Ring 2
9 9754250009* Back-up Ring 1
10 9796250057* O Ring Seal 1
11 9796250061* O Ring Seal 1
12 9796250073* Seal 1
13 9754250014* Wear Ring 1
14 9661250016 Locknut 1
15 9701250017 Port Plug 2
16 9935250032 Counterbalance Valve 2
17 7440030400 Grease Fitting 2

Available only in Service Kit #7577000167

Rev.
B-23 Date



PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT EXTENSION CYLINDER

7320000034
Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9763250031 Rod-Tube Assembly 1
2 9763250030 Rod Assembly 1
3 9912250025 Tube Assembly 1
4 9698250023 Piston 1
5 9553250020 Head 1
6 9553250011 Head 1
7 9698250022 Piston 1
8 9796250112* Wiper Seal 2
9 9796250069* Seal 2
10 9796250111* O Ring Seal 2
11 9754250042* Back-up Ring 2
12 9796250109* O Ring Seal 2
13 9754250015* Wear Ring 4
14 9796250133 O Ring Seal 1
15 9754250044~ Wear Ring 4
16 9796250112 Seal 2
17 9661250020 Locknut 1
18 9796250135* O Ring Seal 1
19 9007250005 Tubing Adapter 1
20 9796250137 O Ring Seal 2
21 9935250035 Check Valve 2
22 7440030400 Grease Fitting 1
23 9701250017 Port Plug 2
24 9786250016 Setscrew 4
25 7440030000 Grease Fitting 1

Available only in Service Kit #7577250297

@ JERR-DAN
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UNDERLIFT EXTENSION CYLINDER
7320000034

Rev.
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UNDERLIFT LIFT CYLINDER
7320000035
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PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT LIFT CYLINDER

Part No.

9912250023
9763250029
9553250018
9698250020
9831250021
9796250114*
9796250071*
9796250149*
9754250018*
9754250054*
9796250151*
9796250150*
9754250055*
9796250152*
9661250027
7440030400
9935250032
9701250017

7320000035

Description
Tube Assembly
Rod Assembly
Head

Piston

Spacer

Wiper Seal
Seal

O Ring Seal
Wear Ring
Back-up Ring
O Ring Seal

O Ring Seal
Wear Ring
Seal

Locknut
Grease Fitting
Counterbalance Valve
Port Plug

Available only in Service Kit #7577250296

Qty.

ADNNLA AN A A AW aaaaaaan

Rev.
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Ref. No.
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Part No.
9912250024
9763250018
9553250019
9698250021
9796250114*
9796250071*
9754250018*
9754250010*
9796250064 *
9796250062*
9754250056*
9796250074*
9661250017
9935250032
7440030000
9701250017
9786250008

PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT TILT CYLINDER

7320000036

Description
Tube Assembly
Rod Assembly
Head

Piston

Wiper Sea
Seal

Wear Ring
Back-up Ring
O Ring Seal

O Ring Seal
Wear Ring
Seal

Locknut
Counterbalance Valve
Grease Fitting
Port Plug
Setscrew

Available only in Service Kit #7577250295

Rev.

@JERR-DAN 8.08 Date

Qty.
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UNDERLIFT TILT CYLINDER
7320000036

Rev.
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UNDERLIFT EXTENSION CYLINDER
7320000042
(OPT. +6.00)

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — UNDERLIFT EXTENSION CYLINDER

7320000042
(OPT. +6.00)
Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 9763250025 Rod-Tube Assembly 1
2 9763250026 Rod Assembly 1
3 9912250021 Tube Assembly 1
4 9698250019 Piston 1
5 9553250016 Head 1
6 9553250015 Head 1
7 9698250018 Piston 1
8 9796250116* Wiper Seal 2
9 9796250069* Seal 2
10 9796250136* O Ring Seal 2
11 9754250048* Back-up Ring 2
12 9796250134* O Ring Seal 2
13 9754250015* Wear Ring 4
14 9796250133* O Ring Seal 1
15 9754250049* Wear Ring 4
16 9796250138* Seal 2
17 9661250020 Locknut 1
18 9796250135* O Ring Seal 1
19 9007250005 Tubing Adapter 1
20 9796250137* O Ring Seal 2
21 9935250035 Check Valve 2
22 7440030400 Grease Fitting 1
23 9701250017 Port Plug 2
24 9786250016 Setscrew 4
25 7440030000 Grease Fitting 1

Available only in Service Kit #7577250271

Rev.
Date






BODY PARTS
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PARTS LIST — 86” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

Part No.

4679000117
4679000119
4679000131
7660102601
7178000023
7114100618
4062000174
7843000022
7660152601
7865000001
7115140650
7950140161
7114140518
7949000025
3555000007
7660142601
4632000013
4686000074
3555000008
7585000004
7115161050
7950160161
7660162601
7661000021
4178000225
7950100151
7796000038
7595000005
7790101276

Description
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Locknut
Bracket
Capscrew

Bar

Spring

Locknut

Ball Stud
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Hinge Weldment
Locknut

Door Seal
Horizontal Door
Hinge Weldment
Latch Striker
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Locknut
Locknut
Bracket
Flatwasher
Gasket

Rotary Latch
Pan Head Screw

@ JERR-DAN

Rev.
Date

Qty.
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2
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BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
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86” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
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PARTS LIST — 86” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

NOoO O WN -

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Part No.
4632000012
7660152601
7650160141
7660162601
7790141251(B
4811000135(B
4679000118(A
4679000114(B
7843000020
7865000001
7660152601
7115150650
4178000240
7115161050
7585000004
4178000225
7661000021
7660142601
7950140161
4062000173
4812000052
7555000002
7114140818
7114140418
7949000025
7178000023
7114100418
7660102601
7796000038
7595000005
7790101276
4686000072(A)
4686000073(B)

—_ =

A - Applies to Left Side Only.

B - applies to Right Side Only.

Description
Door Seal
Locknut
Flatwasher
Locknut

Hex Head Screw
Sheet

Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Spring

Ball Stud
Locknut
Capscrew
Bracket
Capscrew
Latch Striker
Bracket
Locknut
Locknut
Flatwasher

Bar

Shim

Hinge
Capscrew
Capscrew
Washer

Ball Stud Bracket
Capscrew

Nut

Gasket

Rotary Latch
Capscrew
Panel Door - LH
Panel Door - RH

@ JERR-DAN

Rev.
Date

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — 86” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TANDEM AXLE

Ref. No.
1
2

(2N &) I “NeN)
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12

13

Part No.

7002000187
4415000019
4415000030
4415000017
4415000028
7660142601
7950140151
7111141050
7415000010
7415000011
4636000032
7949000022
7790142051
4415000018
4415000029
4415000016
4415000027
4415000020
4415000024
4415000025
4415000026
7415000013
7415000014
7115141850

Description Qty.

Rubber Fender Flare

Wheelwell Flare - LH 52" Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - LH 58.5” Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - RH 52” Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - RH 58.5” Axle Spread
Locknut

Flatwasher

Capscrew

Flare Junction Panel - 52" Axle Spread
Flare Junction Panel - 58.5 Axle Spread
Rubber Mount

Fender Washer

Capscrew

Wheelwell Flare - LH 52" Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - LH 58.5” Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - RH 52” Axle Spread
Wheelwell Flare - RH 58.5” Axle Spread
22.50” Body Flare

44.50” Body Flare

68.75” Body Flare

93.00” Body Flare

Cap-RH

Cap - LH

Capscrew

*Quantity varies according to Body Length

@ JERR-DAN
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86” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TANDEM AXLE

Rev.
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86” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION SINGLE AXLE
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PARTS LIST — 86” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION SINGLE AXLE

Ref. No.
1
2

O~NO O W

10

Part No.

7002000187
7415000008
7415000007
7660142601
7950140151
7111141050
4831000068
7115142050
4415000015
4415000021
4415000022
4415000023
7415000013
7415000014
7115141850

Description
Rubber Fender Flare
Wheelwell Flare - LH
Wheelwell Flare - RH
Locknut

Flatwasher
Capscrew

Spacer

Capscrew

72.25” Body Flare
96.50” Body Flare
120.75” Body Flare
145.00” Body Flare
Cap-RH

Cap-LH

Capscrew

*Quantity varies according to body length

Qty.
1 Pair
1

1

*

*

10
2
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2

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — 86” BODY, MUDFLAP AND
TOOLHOLDERS INSTALLATION

Ref. No. Part No.

1 4017000719
2 7118151250
3 7950150151
4 7638000007
5 4706001815
6 7660152601
7 4178000242
8 7115150850
9 7115202850
10 7950200161
1 7949000019
12 7636000008
13 7949000020
14 7660200001
15 3178000222
16 7115160850
17 7660160001
18 3178000221
19 3178000220
20 7115161050
21 4812000047
22 7115223250
23 7950220161
24 7949000017
25 7636000007
26 7949000018
27 7660220001

Description
Angle

Capscrew
Flatwasher

Mud Flap

Plate

Locknut

Bracket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Flatwasher

Snub Head Washer
Mount

Snub Tail Washer
Nut

Basetool Holder
Capscrew

Nut

Intermediate Tool Holder
Top Tool Holder
Capscrew

Shim

Capscrew
Flatwasher
Washer

Mount

Washer

Nut

Qty.
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86” BODY, MUDFLAP AND TOOLHOLDERS INSTALLATION
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86” BODY PANEL -1 AXLE

Rev.
Date
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Ref. No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28

@ JERR-DAN __, Date

PARTS LIST - 86” BODY PANEL -1 AXLE

Part No. Description Qty.
7686000009 Front Cap Panel - RH 1
7686000010 Front Cap Panel - LH 1
7632046022 Moulding 2
7686000017 Rear Cap Panel - RH 1
7686000018 Rear Cap Panel - LH 1
4679000120 Rubber Pad 46
4636000031 Rubber Mount 40
7686000013 Tail Light Panel - RH 1
7686000014 Tail Light Panel - LH 1
7189000015 Bumper 6
4679000121 .25 Rubber Pad 10
4679000122 .38 Rubber Pad 10
7115161250 Capscrew 16
7949000022 Fender Washer 58
7790142051 Hex Hd Screw 54
7790141251 Hex Hd Screw 56
7660160001 Nut 10
7950160000 Lockwasher 26
7950160161 Flatwasher 14
4691000245 Pin 6
4636000033 Rubber Mount 6
4686000076 Wheel Well Panel - RH 1
4686000075 Wheel Well Panel - LH 1
7950160151 Flatwasher 32
7660160000 Nut 16
4636000032 Rubber Mount 14
3503080003 Body Assy - RH 1
3503080002 Body Assy - LH 1
4811000091 Sheet 2
7686000019 Filler Strip Panel 2
7790100856 Screw 16
3017000027 Bracket Weldment - RH 1
3017000026 Bracket Weldment - LH 1
7115161050 Capscrew 4
7686000015 Logo Panel - RH 1
7686000016 Logo Panel - LH 1

Rev.



PARTS LIST - 86” BODY PANEL -2 AXLES

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 7686000009 Front Cap Panel - RH 1
7686000010 Front Cap Panel - LH 1
2 7632046022 Moulding 2
3 7686000017 Rear Cap Panel - RH 1
7686000018 Rear Cap Panel - LH 1
4 4679000120 Rubber Pad 46
5 4636000031 Rubber Mount 40
6 7686000013 Tail Light Panel - RH 1
7686000014 Tail Light Panel - LH 1
7 7189000015 Bumper 6
8 4679000121 .25 Rubber Pad 10
4679000122 .38 Rubber Pad 10
9 4636000032 Rubber Mount 14
10 7949000022 Fender Washer 58
11 7790142051 Hex Hd Screw 54
12 7790141251 Hex Hd Screw 54
13 7660160001 Nut 6
14 7950160000 Lockwasher 6
15 7950160161 Flatwasher 6
16 4691000245 Pin 6
17 4636000033 Rubber Mount 6
18 4686000078 Wheel Well Panel - RH 52" Axle Spread 1
4686000079 Wheel Well Panel - RH 58.5” Axle Spread
4686000077 Wheel Well Panel - LH 52” Axle Spread 1
7686000080 Wheel Well Panel - LH 58.5” Axle Spread
22 7686000019 Filler Strip Panel 2
23 7686000015 Logo Panel - RH 1
7686000016 Logo panel - LH 1
24 4811000091 Sheet 2
25 7790100856 Screw 16
26 3503080003 Body Assy - RH 1
3503080002 Body Assy - LH 1

Rev.
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86” BODY PANEL -2 AXLES

Rev.
Date
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BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Rev.
Date

C-16
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PARTS — BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Ref. No. Part No.

4811000142
7115160850
7950160161
7660160001
4017000727
4017000714
7661000003

NOoO O WN -

@ JERR-DAN . Date

Description
Sheet
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Nut

Angle, LH
Angle, RH
Rivnut

Rev.

Qty.

24
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21



PARTS LIST — 146” BODY, MUDFLAP AND TOOLHOLDERS

INSTALLATION
Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 4017000719 Angle 2
2 7118151250 Capscrew 12
3 7950150151 Flatwasher 40
4 7638000007 Mudflap 2
5 4706001815 Plate 2
6 7660152601 Locknut 20
7 4178000242 Bracket 2
8 7115150850 Capscrew 8
9 3178000222 Basetool Holder 1
10 3178000221 Intermediate Tool Holder 2
11 3178000220 Top Tool Holder 1
12 7115160850 Capscrew 16
13 7660160001 Nut 19
14 7115161050 Capscrew 3
15 4812000047 Shim 1
16 3502080063 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
52” Tandem, LH
3502080064 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
52” Tandem, RH
3502080065 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
58.5” Tandem, LH
3502080066 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
58.5” Tandem, RH
3502080067 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
52” Tri Axle, LH
3502080068 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
52” Tri Axle, RH
3502080069 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
58.5” Tri Axle, LH
3502080070 St. Alone Body Assy, 1
58.5” Tri Axle, RH
17 7115202850 Capscrew 8
18 7950200161 Flatwasher 8
19 7949000019 Washer 8
20 7636000008 Mount 8
21 7949000020 Washer 8
22 7660200001 Nut 8
23 7115223250 Capscrew 8
24 7950220161 Flatwasher 8
25 7949000017 Washer 8
26 7636000007 Mount 8
27 7949000018 Washer 8
28 7660220001 Nut 8
. Rev.
@ JERR-DAN _ N



146” BODY, MUDFLAP AND TOOLHOLDERS INSTALLATION
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146” BODY PANEL - TANDEM AXLE

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — 146” BODY PANEL - TANDEM AXLE

Ref. No.
1

N

o0k Ww

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

@ JERR-DAN _,, Date

Part No.

3502080047
3502080048
7686000010
7686000009
7632046022
7790141251
4679000120
7686000025
7686000024
7686000018
7686000017
7686000014
7686000013
7790142051
7790141651
7949000022
4636000031
4679000122
4679000121
7189000015
4686000089
4686000090
4686000093
4686000094
7660160001
7950160000
7950160161
4691000245
4636000033
4636000032
4811000091
7790100856
3017000028
3017000029
7115161050
7115161250
7950160151
7660160000
7686000019
4811000221
7686000016
7686000015

Description

Body Assy, LH

Body Assy, RH

Front Cap Panel, LH
Front Cap Panel, RH
Moulding

Hex Hd Screw

Pad

Top Cap Panel, LH

Top Cap Panel, RH
Rear Cap Panel, LH
Rear Cap Panel, RH

Tail Light Panel, LH

Tail Light Panel, RH

Hex Hd Screw

Hex Hd Screw (Alternate Part)
Fender Washer

Rubber Mount

.38 Rubber Pad

.25 Rubber Pad (Alternate Part)
Bumper

52” Wheelwell Panel, LH
52” Wheelwell Panel, RH
58.5” Wheelwell Panel, LH
58.5” Wheelwell Panel, RH
Nut

Lockwasher

Flatwasher

Pin

Rubber Mount

Rubber Mount

Sheet

Screw

Bracket Weldment, LH
Bracket Weldment, RH
Capscrew

Capscrew

Flatwasher

Nut

Filler Strip Panel

Sheet

Logo Panel, LH

Logo Panel, RH

Rev.

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — 146” BODY PANEL - TRIPLE AXLE

Ref. No.
1

(2N &) I “NeN) N

~

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

@JERR-DAN’ 22 Date

Part No.

3502080047
3502080048
7686000010
7686000009
7632046022
7790141251
4679000120
7686000025
7686000024
7686000018
7686000017
7686000014
7686000013
7790142051
7790141651
7949000022
4636000031
4679000122
4679000121
7189000015
4686000091
4686000092
4686000095
4686000096
7660160001
7950160000
7950160161
4691000245
4636000033
4636000032
7686000019
4811000091
7790100856
4811000221
7686000016
7686000015

Description

Body Assy, LH

Body Assy, RH
Front Cap Panel, LH
Front Cap Panel, RH
Moulding

Hex Hd Screw

Pad

Top Cap Panel, LH

Top Cap Panel, RH

Rear Cap Panel, LH

Rear Cap Panel, RH

Tail Light Panel, LH

Tail Light Panel, RH

Hex Hd Screw

Hex Hd Screw (Alternate Part)
Fender Washer

Rubber Mount

.38 Rubber Pad

.25 Rubber Pad (Alternate Part)
Bumper

52” Wheelwell Panel, LH
52” Wheelwell Panel, RH
58.5” Wheelwell Panel, LH
58.5” Wheelwell Panel, RH
Nut

Lockwasher

Flatwasher

Pin

Rubber Mount

Rubber Mount

Filler Strip Panel

Sheet

Screw

Sheet

Logo Panel, LH

Logo Panel, RH

Rev.
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146” BODY PANEL - TRIPLE AXLE

Rev.
Date
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146” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
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Rev.
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PARTS LIST — 146” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

A - Applies to Right Side only

Part No.

4686000072
4686000073
7114100818
7595000005
7796000038
7660102601
7178000023
7114100418
4632000012
7555000002
7114140418
7949000025
7950140161
7114140818
4812000052
4062000173
7660142601
4178000240
7115150650
7660152601
7843000020
7865000001
4178000225
7585000004
7661000021
7115161050
7950160141
7660162601
4679000118
4679000114

4811000135(A)
7790141651(A)

Description
Panel Door, LH
Panel Door, RH
Capscrew
Paddle Latch
Gasket

Nut

Ball Stud Bracket
Capscrew

Door Seal
Hinge
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Flatwasher
Capscrew

Shim

Bar

Locknut
Bracket
Capscrew
Locknut

Spring

Ball Stud
Bracket

Latch Striker
Locknut
Capscrew
Washer
Locknut
Rubber Pad, LH
Rubber Pad, RH
Sheet

Hex Head Screw

@ JERR-DAN .,

Rev.
Date

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — 146” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

A ON -

Part No.

4679000117
4679000142
4679000143
4679000141
4679000144
4686000074
4632000013
3555000007
7114140518
7949000025
7950100151
7115140650
7950140161
7660142601
7843000022
7865000001
7660152601
7178000023
7114100618
7660102601
3555000008
4062000174
7595000005
7114100818
7796000038
4178000225
7585000004
7661000021
7115161050
7950160161
7660162601

Description
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad, LH
Rubber Pad, RH
Horizontal Door
Door Seal
Hinge Weldment
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Flatwasher
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Locknut

Spring

Ball Stud
Locknut
Bracket
Capscrew

Nut

Hinge Weldment
Bar

Paddle Latch
Capscrew
Gasket

Bracket

Latch Striker
Locknut
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Locknut

@ JERR-DAN

Rev.
Date

Qty.



146” BODY - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Rev.
Date
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SHELF ASSEMBLY

Rev.
Date

C-28
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PARTS LIST — SHELF ASSEMBLY

Ref. No. Part No.

4811000142
7115160850
7950160161
7660160001
4017000727
4017000714
7661000003

NOoO O WN -

@ JERR-DAN ., Date

Description
Sheet
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Nut

Angle, LH
Angle, RH
Rivnut

Rev.

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — 146” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TANDEM AXLE

Ref. No.
1

OO~ wWN

= © 0

11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18

Part No.

4415000019
4415000017
4415000030
4415000028
7111141050
7950140151
7660142601
7002000187
7415000010
7415000011
7790142051
7949000022
4679000148
4415000018
4415000016
4415000029
4415000027
7115141850
4415000036
4415000038
4831000070
7415000014
7415000013
4415000045
4415000046
4415000015
4415000021
7115141850
7950140151
7660142601

Description

52” Wheelwell Flare, LH
52” Wheelwell Flare, RH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, LH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, RH
Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut

Rubber Fender Flares
52” Flare Junction Panel
58.5” Flare Junction Panel
Hex Hd Screw

Fender Washer

Isolator Pad

52” Wheelwell Flare, LH
52” Wheelwell Flare, RH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, LH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, RH
Capscrew

52” Wheelwell Body Flare
58.5" Wheelwell Body Flare
Spacer

Cap, LH

Cap, RH

1 Toolbox Flare

2 Toolbox Flare

3 Toolbox Flare

4 Toolbox Flare

Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut

* Quantity varies according to body length.

Qty.
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146” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TANDEM AXLE

Rev.
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146” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TRIPLE AXLE

Rev.

@JERR-DAN .3 Date



PARTS LIST — 146” BODY FLARE INSTALLATION TRIPLE AXLE

Ref. No.
1

[e20é)} A WN

= O 0~

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

Part No.

4415000019
4415000017
4415000030
4415000028
7111141050
7950140151
7660142601

7002000187
7415000010
7415000011
7790142051
7949000022
4679000148
4415000043
4415000044
7115141850

4415000018
4415000016
4415000029
4415000027
4415000040
4415000042
7415000014
7415000013
4415000045
4415000046
4415000015
4415000021
7115141850
7950140151
7660142601

Description

52” Wheelwell Flare, LH

52” Wheelwell Flare, RH

58.5” Wheelwell Flare, LH

58.5” Wheelwell Flare, RH
Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut (52” Wheelwell Flare)
Locknut (58.5” Wheelwell Flare)
Rubber Fender Flares

52” Flare Junction Panel

58.5” Flare Junction Panel

Hex Hd Screw

Fender Washer

Isolator Pad

52” Wheelwell Flare

58.5” Wheelwell Flare
Capscrew (52" Wheelwell Flare)

Capscrew (58.5” Wheelwell Flare)

52” Wheelwell Flare, LH
52” Wheelwell Flare, RH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, LH
58.5” Wheelwell Flare, RH
52” Wheelwell Body Flare
58.5” Wheelwell Body Flare
Cap, LH

Cap, RH

1 Toolbox Flare

2 Toolbox Flare

3 Toolbox Flare

4 Toolbox Flare

Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut

* Quantity varies according to body length.

@ JERR-DAN'
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PARTS LIST — TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 24

Part No.

7595000005
7796000038
7790101276
7660102601
4686000072
7178000022
7114100418
7114140418
7950140500
4812000052
7555000002
7114140818
7950140161
7660142601
4679000116
7686000008
4679000120
7790141651
4178000229
7660182301
7950180153
7115181050
4686000073
4632000012
3274000011
7950180252
3503740030
7115182050
3911000033
7115202850
7950200161
7949000020
7636000008
7949000020
7660200001
8632000008
7796000002
4811000135
7115140850
7686000019
4679000115
4178000240
7115150650
7660152601
7843000020
7865000001
4062000174
4178000222
7585000004
7661000021

Description
Rotary Latch
Gasket

Pan Head Screw
Locknut

Door Panel LH
Bracket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Shim

Hinges
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Locknut

Rubber Pad

Top Cap Panel
Rubber Pad
Hex Head Screw
Bracket

Locknut
Flatwasher
Capscrew

Door Panel RH
Seal

Clamp Weldment
Flatwasher
Toolbox Body Assembly
Capscrew

Tube Weldment
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Washer

Mount

Washer

Hex Nut

Rubber Sea
Seal

Alum Sheet

Hex Head Capscrew
Filler Strip Panel
Rubber Pad
Bracket

Hex Head Capscrew
Locknut

Gas Spring

Ball Stud

Bar

Bracket

Latch Striker
Locknut

C-34

Rev.
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TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 24
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PARTS LIST - TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 49”

Ref. No Part No. Description Qty. Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 3502740106 Toolbox Body Assembly 1 29 7660102601 Nut 16
2 7686000050 Toolbox Cap 2 30 7114140418 Capscrew 24
3 7686000057 Filler Strip 2 31 7950140500 Lockwasher 24
4 4679000120 Rubber Pad 12 32 7831000040 Spacer 8
5 7790141651 Hex Head Screw 20 33 4686000134 Door Panel, RH 2
6 4686000133 Door Panel, LH 2 34 7115150650 Hex Head Capscrew 8
7 4632000025 Seal Door Vertical 2 35 4062000368 Bar 4
8 4811000355 Alum Sheet 2 36 4811000336 Alum Sheet 8
9 7555000002 Hinges 8 37 4811000337 Alum Sheet 8
10 4812000052 Shim 16 38 7660140001 Nut 12
11 7585000011 Latch 4 39 4178000229 Bracket 4
12 7114100418 Capscrew 28 40 7115181050 Hex Head Capscrew 16
13 7585000010 Latch 8 41 7950180153 Flatwasher 16
14 4178000337 Bracket 8 42 7660182301 Locknut 16
15 7796000031 Gasket 4 43 7690000810 Cotter Pin 8
16 7660152601 Locknut 12 44 3911000053 Tube Weld 1
17 7843000020 Gas Spring 4 45 3274000011 Toolbox Clamp Weldment 6
18 7178000023 Ball Stud Bracket 4 46 7636000008 Center Bonded Mount 6
19 7865000001 Thread Ball Stud 4 47 7949000019 Snub Head Washer 24
20 4178000240 Bracket 4 48 7949000020 Snub Tail Washer 6
21 4811000335 Alum Sheet 4 49 7115202850 Hex Head Capscrew 6
22 4632000024 Seal Door 2 50 7950200161 Flatwasher 6
23 7114141018 Capscrew 28 51 7660200001 Nut 6
24 7660142601 Locknut 16 52 7115182050 Hex Head Capscrew 6
25 7950140161 Flatwasher 56 53 7660182301 Locknut 6
26 4679000181 Pad 2 54 7950180252 Flatwasher 6
27 4679000188 Rubber Pad 2 55 8632000011 Seal 12 ft.
28 7114100818 Capscrew 16
. Rev.
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TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 49”
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TUNNEL TOOLBOX WITH DRAWER - 49”
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TUNNEL TOOLBOX WITH DRAWER - 49”

FORWARD

Rev.
C-40 Date



PARTS LIST - TUNNEL TOOLBOX WITH DRAWER - 49”

Ref. No Part No. Description Qty. Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 3502740131 Toolbox Body Bondment 1 39 7115182050 Hex Head Capscrew 6
2 7686000050 Toolbox Cap 2 40 7660182301 Locknut 6
3 4811000391 Sheet 1 41 7950180252 Flatwasher 6
4 4679000120 Rubber Pad 12 42 8632000011 Seal 12 ft.
5 7790141651 Hex Head Screw 12 43 7690000810 Cotter Pin 8
6 7686000056 Door Panel 4 44 3911000053 Tube Weld 1
7 4632000019 Seal Door Vertical 2 45 3274000011 Toolbox Clamp Weldment 6
8 4811000332 Alum Sheet 2 46 7636000008 Center Bonded Mount 6
9 7555000002 Hinges 8 47 7949000019 Snub Head Washer 24
10 4812000052 Shim 16 48 7949000020 Snub Tail Washer 6
11 7585000011 Latch 6 49 7115202850 Hex Head Capscrew 6
12 7114100418 Capscrew 28 50 7950200161 Flatwasher 6
13 7585000010 Latch 8 51 7660200001 Nut 6
14 4178000337 Bracket 8 52 3502740134 Drawer 2
15 7796000031 Gasket 6 53 7821000003 Slide 2
16 7660152601 Locknut 12 54 7114100518 Capscrew 16
17 7843000020 Gas Spring 2 55 7950100103 Flatwasher 36
18 7178000023 Ball Stud Bracket 4 56 7660102604 Locknut 36
19 7865000001 Thread Ball Stud 4 57 7114100523 Capscrew 20
20 4178000240 Bracket 4 58 7686000059 Drawer Panel 2
21 4811000335 Alum Sheet 4 59 4636000031 Rubber Mount 16
22 4632000020 Seal Door 2 60 7949000022 Fender Washer 16
23 7114141018 Capscrew 28 61 7790141651 Screw 16
24 7660142601 Locknut 28 62 4679000156 Pad 4
25 7950140161 Flatwasher 56 63 7115100323 Capscrew 4
26 4679000181 Pad 2 64 4679000207 Pad 2
27 4679000188 Rubber Pad 2 65 7759000008 Rivet 10
28 7114100818 Capscrew 24 66 4706003145 Plate 2
29 7660102601 Nut 24 67 7115140850 Capscrew 4
30 7114140418 Capscrew 24 68 7950140141 Flatwasher 24
31 7950140500 Lockwasher 24 69 4415000050 Body Flare 2
32 7831000040 Spacer 8 70 7415000014 LH Cap 2
33 7843000026 Gas Spring 2 71 7415000013 RH Cap 2
34 7115150650 Hex Head Capscrew 8 72 7115141850 Capscrew 8
35 4062000368 Bar 4

36 4811000336 Alum Sheet 8

37 4811000337 Alum Sheet 8

38 7660140001 Nut 12

. Rev.
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PARTS LIST — 49” TUNNEL TOOLBOX DRAWER INSERT
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Part No.

3502740144
4178000377
4178000378
3811000004
3811000403
4679000156
7115100323
7821000004
7114100518
7950100103
7660102604
7114100523
4706003228
7115140850
7950140141
7660140001
7759000008
7660142601
4763000184
4811000407

Description Qty.
Drawer 1
LH Bracket 1
RH Bracket 1
Drawer Support Sheet 1
Sheet 1
Nylatron Wear Pad 2
Capscrew 2
Slide 1pr
Capscrew 20
Flatwasher 34
Locknut 34
Capscrew 14
Plate 2
Capscrew 14
Flatwasher 32
Nut 6
Rivet 16
Locknut 8
Rod 2
Sheet 1



49” TUNNEL TOOLBOX DRAWER INSERT




24” STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

4
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. Rev.
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24” STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
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24” STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY
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Part No.
7595000005
7114100818
7660102601
7796000038
7178000023
7114100418
4632000012
7555000002
7114140418
7949000025
7114140818
7950140161
4812000052
4062000173
7660142601
4684000072
8632000011
7843000020
7115150650
7660152601
4178000240
7865000001
7660220001
7949000018
7950220161
7115223250
7949000017*
7636000007
7115182050
7660182301
7950180252
3274000011
3868000157

PARTS LIST — 24” STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - DOOR AND HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

Description
Latch Paddle
Capscrew
Nut

Gasket

Bracket Ball Stud

Capscrew
Seal

Hinge
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Shim

Bar
Locknut
Panel Door
Rubber
Spring Gas
Capscrew
Locknut
Bracket
Ball Stud
Nut
Washer
Flatwasher
Capscrew
Washer
Mount
Capscrew
Locknut
Flatwasher

Clamp Weldment
Subframe Weldment

Qty.

—_
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Ref. No.
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Part No.

7790141651
7790142051
7686000008
4679000120
4679000121
7115181050
7950180153
4178000270
7115140850
7413000002
4178000222
7661000021
7585000004
7115162250
7950160161
4062000243
4679000136
7660160001
7686000019
4811000135
4679000115
3502740071
4017000727
7660160001
7115160850
7950160161
4017000714
4811000217
3502740072

']
.,
»<

Description

Screw

Screw (use with 4679000121)
Toolbox Cap

Rubber Pad

Rubber Pad (use with 7790142051)
Capscrew

Flatwasher

Bracket

Capscrew

Nutsert

Bracket

Locknut

Latch Striker

Capscrew

Flatwasher

Backing Bar

Pad

Nut

Filler Strip

Sheet

Pad Rubber

Box Bondment, LH

Angle, LH

Nut

Capscrew

Flatwasher

Angle, RH

Sheet

Stand Alone Box Bondment, RH

N
N

_ — N —
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N

* 4 Required, install additional washers to set height of toolbox

when misalignment occurs.

Rev.
Date



PARTS LIST - STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - 49”

Ref. No Part No. Description

1 3868000157 Subframe Weld

2 3274000011 Toolbox Clamp Weldment
3 7636000007 Mount

4 7949000017 Washer Head

5 7949000018 Washer Tail

6 7950220161 Flatwasher

7 7115223250 Hex Head Capscrew
8 7660220001 Nut

9 7115182050 Hex Head Capscrew
10 7660182301 Locknut

11 7950180252 Flatwasher

12 3502740111 Toolbox Assy LH

13 7686000050 Panel Composite - Toolbox Cap
14 7686000057 Panel Composite - Filler Strip
15 4679000120 Rubber Pad

16 7790141651 Hex Head Screw

17 4686000133 Door Panel, LH

18 4632000025 Seal

19 4811000355 Alum Sheet

20 7555000002 Hinges

21 4812000052 Shim

22 7585000011 Latch

23 7114100418 Capscrew

24 7585000013 Latch Roller

25 4178000337 Bracket

26 7796000031 Gasket

27 7660152601 Locknut

28 7843000020 Gas Spring

29 7178000023 Ball Stud Bracket

30 7865000001 Thread Ball Stud

@ JERR-DAN'

Qty.
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Ref. No.
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Part No.

4178000240
4811000335
4632000024
7114141018
7660142601
7950140161
4679000181
4686000134
7114100818
7660102601
7114140418
7950140500
7831000040
7660182301
7115150650
4062000368
4811000336
4811000337
7660140001
4178000341
7115181050
7950180153
7690000810
4679000136
8632000011
7115162250
7950160161
7660160001
4062000243
3502740116

Description
Bracket

Alum Sheet

Seal

Capscrew

Locknut

Flatwasher

Pad

Door Panel, RH
Capscrew

Nut

Capscrew
Lockwasher
Spacer

Locknut

Hex Head Capscrew
Bar

Alum Sheet .06 Thk
Alum Sheet .13 Thk
Nut

Bracket

Hex Head Capscrew
Flatwasher

Cotter Pin

Wear Pad

Rubber Seal

Hex Head Capscrew
Flatwasher

Nut

Backing Bar
Toolbox Assy RH

Qty.

12 ft.
12
24
12

Rev.
Date
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STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX -49”
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Part No.

7595000005
7114100818
7660102601
7796000038
7178000023
7114100418
7555000002
7114140418
7950140500
7114140818
7950140161
4812000052
3503740015
7660142601
4686000085
4178000229
7660182301
7115181050
7950180153
7686000008
7790141651
7790142051
4679000120
4679000121
4686500086
4632000014
8632000011

PARTS LIST — 3/4 HEIGHT TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 24”

Description
Latch Paddle
Capscrew

Nut

Gasket

Bracket Ball Stud
Capscrew

Hinge

Capscrew
Lockwasher
Capscrew
Flatwasher

Shim

Box Bondment
Locknut

Panel Door, LH
Bracket

Locknut
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Toolbox Cap
Screw

Screw (use with 4679000121)
Rubber Pad
Rubber Pad (use with 7790142051)
Panel Door, RH
Seal

Rubber

Qty.

—_
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C-52

Ref. No.
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Part No.
7115202850
7950200161
7949000019*
7636000008
7949000020*
7660200001
7115182050
3274000011
7950180252
3911000033
7686000019
4811000135
4178000222
7115140850
7413000002
7661000021
7585000004
4178000250
7115150650
7660152601
7865000001
7843000020
4679000133

Description
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Washer
Mount
Washer

Nut
Capscrew
Clamp Weldment
Flatwasher
Tube Weldment
Filler Strip
Sheet
Bracket
Capscrew
Nutsert
Locknut
Latch Striker
Bracket
Capscrew
Locknut

Ball Stud
Spring Gas
Pad Rubber

* 4 Required, install additional washers to set height of toolbox

when misalignment occurs.

Rev.
Date

Qty.
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3/4 HEIGHT TUNNEL TOOLBOX - 24”
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Part No.

3868000157
3274000011
7636000007
7949000017
7949000018
7950220161
7115223250
7660220001
7115182050
7660182301
7950180252
3502740096
7686000008
7686000019
4679000121
7790142051
4686000072
7115150650
4811000341
7555000002
4812000052
7595000005
7114100418
7585000004
4178000222
7796000038
7660152601
7843000020
7178000023
7865000001

PARTS LIST — 3/4 HEIGHT STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - 24”

Description
Subframe Weld
Clamp Weldment
Mount

Washer Head
Washer Tail
Flatwasher

Hex Head Capscrew
Nut

Hex Head Capscrew
Locknut

Flatwasher
Bondment LH

Panel Composite - Toolbox Cap
Panel Composite - Filler Strip
Rubber Pad

Hex Head Screw
Panel Door

Hex Head Capscrew
Alum Sheet

Hinges

Shim

Latch Paddle
Capscrew

Latch Striker
Bracket

Gasket

Locknut

Gas Spring

Ball Stud Bracket
Thread Ball Stud

Qty.

-
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Ref. No.
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Part No.

4178000240
7115140850
4632000012
7114140818
7660142601
7950140161
4679000115
4062000173
7114100818
7660102601
7114140418
7413000002
7661000021
3502740103
7949000025
4178000270
7115181050
7950180153
7660182301
4679000186
8632000011
7115162250
7950160161
7660160001
4062000374
4679000187
4062000375

Description
Bracket

Hex Head Capscrew
Seal

Capscrew

Locknut

Flatwasher

Rubber Pad

Bar

Capscrew

Nut

Capscrew

Nutsert

Locknut

Bondment RH
Lockwasher

Bracket

Hex Head Capscrew
Flatwasher

Locknut

Spacer Pad

Rubber Seal

Hex Head Capscrew
Flatwasher

Nut

Alum Bar

Spacer Pad

Alum Bar

2
<

N
AN-_2NBEBNOOANO©OOONRADNT

—_

—_

JEGEGEN
NO OO

10 ft.
14
28
14

Rev.
Date



3/4 HEIGHT STAND-ALONE TOOLBOX - 24”

C-55

Rev.
Date



HEADBOARD/LIGHT PYLON

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — HEADBOARD/LIGHT PYLON

Ref. No. Part No. Description

1 4707000109 Plate, RH - 39” High Headboard
4707000107 Plate, RH - 29” High Headboard

2 7759000008 Rivet - 39” High Headboard
7759000008 Rivet - 29” High Headboard

3 4707000105 Plate

4 7114140518 Capscrew

5 7661000019 U-Nut

6 4707000108 Plate, LH - 39” High Headboard
4707000106 Plate, LH - 29” High Headboard

7 3241000079 Headboard Assembly - 39”
3241000077 Headboard Assembly - 29”

8 7115182850 Capscrew

9 7950180161 Flatwasher

10 7949000021 Washer

11 7636000009 Mount

12 7660182601 Locknut

13 3178000242 Bracket Weldment, LH

14 7115181250 Capscrew

15 3178000243 Bracket Weldment, RH

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — BODY LIGHTS - 86”

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 7114100610 Screw 8
2 7661000002 Hex Nut w/Lockwasher 12
3 7346000077 Guard 2
4 7346000076 Gasket 2
5 7590000104 Light 2
6 7661000024 Nut 16
7 7188000001 Bulb 4
8 7188000002 Bulb 4
9 7590000092 Tail Light 2
10 7114101210 Screw 16
11 7590000093 Tail Light 2
12 7590000011 Light 2
13 7590000096 Light 2
14 7346000078 Boot 1
15 7346000055 Socket 1
16 7870000042 Switch Panel 1
17 7790141651 Screw 6
18 7870000044 Power Dist. Panel 1
19 7660142601 Locknut 4
20 7950140151 Flatwasher 10
21 7115140650 Capscrew 4
22 7112101411 Screw 4
23 4346000003 Junction Box 1
24 7790100856 Screw 32
25 7590000094 Light Assembly w/Switch 8
26 7457000011 Fuse, 10 Amp 3
27 7457000012 Fuse, 20 Amp 16
28 7457000019 Fuse, 5 Amp 6
29 7661000023 Nut w/Ext Lockwasher 18
30 7457000006 Fuse, 15 Amp 1
31 7457000023 Fuse, 20 Amp 2
32 7457000013 Fuse, 15 Amp 2
33 7740000001 Relay 14
. Rev.
@ JERR-DAN __ N



BODY LIGHTS - 86”
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BODY LIGHTS - 86”
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Part No.

7870000042
7790141651
7950140151
7590000094
7790100856
7590000105
7178000025
7274000036
7114100618
7660102601
7114100610
7661000002
7346000077
7346000076
7590000104
7493000017
7894000031
7790141656
7346000055
7346000078
7115150864
7950150161
7660152601
7590000096
8597650002
7590000089
7274000026

PARTS LIST — BODY LIGHTS - 146”

Description

Switch Panel

Hex Head Screw
Flatwasher

Light Assembly w/Switch
Screw

License Plate Light
License Plate Bracket
Clamp

Capscrew

Nut

Screw

Nut w/Lockwasher
Guard

Gasket

Light

Grommet

Cable Tie

Screw

Socket

Socket Boot

Carriage Bolt
Flatwasher

Locknut

Chrome Work Light
Loom

Rubber Housed Multi-Purpose Light
Clamp

Qty.
1

6

10
14
56

N 00 00— =
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Ref. No.
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Part No.
7590000126*
7120000028*
7661000023*
7345211702*
7590000092
7114101210
7590000093
7661000024
7188000001
7188000002
4346000004
7870000044
7115140650
7660142601
7115101411
7493000014
7457000012
7115140425
7457000006
7457000011
7457000019
7661000023
7740000001
7493000011

Description
Chrome Work Light
Screw

Nut w/Lockwasher
Ring Terminal

Tail Light, RH
Screw

Tail Light, LH

Nut

Bulb

Bulb

Junction Box
Power Dist. Panel
Capscrew
Locknut

Screw

Grommet

20 Amp Fuse
Screw

15 Amp Fuse

10 Amp Fuse

5 Amp Fuse

Nut w/Lockwasher
Relay

Grommet

* Available only in Deluxe Hook-up Light Option

—
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BODY LIGHTS - 146”
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BODY LIGHTS -146”
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UNDERLIFT

GRID PARTS
Cross Tube Installation .............coiiiiiiiii e D-2
Frame FOrk ASSEMDIY.......ccouiiiiiiiii e D-5
Heavy Duty Tire Lift ASSEMDIY.......cooouiiiiiiiiiie e D-6
Pintle HOOK ASSEMDIY .......coiiiiiiiiiiiii e D-9

D-1



PARTS LIST — CROSSTUBE INSTALLATION

Ref. No. Part No.

7440003000
4691000242
3913000049
7754000042
4949000041
4949000042
7209000022

~NOoO O WN -

@ JERR-DAN

Description
Grease Fitting

Pivot Pin

Crosstube Weldment
Retaining Ring

Shim .125 Thk
Shim .06 Thk
Bushing
Rev.
D-2 Date
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CROSSTUBE INSTALLATION

Rev.
Date
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FRAME FORK ASSEMBLY

/M.

Rev.
Date
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PARTS LIST — FRAME FORK ASSEMBLY

A
o
b
Z
o

Part No.

4007000007
3454000006
3454000005
3454000003
3454000004
7691000021
3178000226
7691000020
3007000004
10 7691000022
1 3551000036
12 3007000007
13 3007000006
14 7262000026

O©CoO~NOOOPAWN =

@ JERR-DAN

Description

Chain Adapter (Optional)
Short Fork Weldment
Narrow Fork Weldment
Wide Fork Weldment
Long Fork Weldment
Hitch Pin

Spring Lift Bracket
Hairpin

Chain Adapter

Clevis Pin

T-Handle Weldment

Lift Receiver, RH

Lift Receiver, LH

Safety Chain (Not Shown)

Rev.
D-5 Date
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PARTS LIST — HEAVY DUTY TIRE LIFT ASSEMBLY

Part No.

3484000048
3484000049
3020000082
3020000081
3913000055
3561000008
4561000012
7894000037
7894000041
7894000028
7691000026
4691000274
7691000020
7330000278
7330000277
7759000004
7691000021

Description
Grid Weld RH
Grid Weld LH
Arm Weld RH
Arm Weld LH
Tube Weldment
Hook Weldment
Pull Hook

Tie Strap - Yellow
Tie Strap - Orange
Ratchet Tie Strap
Hitchpin

Pin

Hairpin
Decal Bar Caution
Placard

Pop Rivet

Pin

Rev.
Date
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HEAVY DUTY TIRE LIFT ASSEMBLY

Rev.
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5TH WHEEL AND PINTLE HOOK ADAPTER

Rev.

@ JERR-DAN D-8 Date



PARTS LIST — 5TH WHEEL AND PINTLE HOOK ADAPTER

A
o
b
Z
o

Part No.

3178000240
3178000239
3706000080
3691000145
7691000025
7118267250
7118221650
3691000144
7561000020

O©CoO~NOOOPAWN =

7561000022

10 7950180000
1 7115181250
12 7056000003
7056000004
7056000005
7056000006

@ JERR-DAN

Description

Adapter Bracket

5th Wheel Plate Bracket
Adapter Bracket Plate
5th Wheel Pin

Snap Pin

Capscrew

Capscrew

Pin

Dual Purpose Hitch with
2” Ball (Domestic)

Dual Purpose Hitch with
50mm Ball (Foreign)
Lockwasher

Capscrew

1 7/8” Ball Replacement
2” Ball Replacement

2 5/16” Ball Replacement
50mm Ball Replacement

Rev.
D-9 Date
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WRECKER BOOM

PARTS
Wrecker Boom ASSEMDIY .....c.oviiiiiiiiiie i E-2
Boom Extension Cylinder (7320000037 )........ceeirurieiieieiiieeenieee e E-5
25,000 LB Ramsey Worm Gear Winch Installation .............cccccoeeeviienenn. E-6
25,000 LB Ramsey Planetary Gear Winch Installation.............cccccocveenee. E-9
25,000 LB Ramsey Worm Gear Winch Parts............cccccoeviiiiiieiiciienennn. E-10
25,000 LB Ramsey Planetary Gear Winch Parts ...........cccocovevieiiiinene, E-13

E-1
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PARTS LIST — WRECKER BOOM ASSEMBLY

Part No.

3170000175
3170000172
7320000037
4691000323
4691000208
4706002435
4679000163
4679000162
4177000033
7754000048
7115164450
7115180750
7115180850
7950160251
7660161600
7950180153
4831000061
7115181450
4062000158
4831000064
7950180000
7754000061
7114140418
4754000003
4691000243
7690142845
7262000025
7115201250
7660202601
4706001799
7120000025
7660182600
7189000014
4679000168

Description
Outer Boom
Inner Boom

Wrecker Boom Extension Cylinder

Pin

Pin

Plate
Nylatron Pad
Nylatron Pad
Brace
Retaining Ring
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Flatwasher
Locknut
Flatwasher
Spacer
Capscrew
Bar

Spacer
Lockwasher
Retaining Ring
Capscrew
D-Ring

Pin

Spring Pin
Chain
Capscrew
Locknut
Plate

Ring
Locknut
Rubber Spring
Nylatron Pad

E-2

Rev.
Date
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WRECKER BOOM ASSEMBLY

Rev.
Date

E-3
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BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDER
7320000037

Rev.
E-4 Date
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PARTS LIST — BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDER

7320000037
Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 9912250022 Tube Assembly 1
2 9763250028 Rod Assembly 1
3 9553250010 Head 1
4 9698250012 Piston 1
5 9796250081* Wiper Seal 1
6 9796250070* Seal 1
7 9796250066* O Ring Seal 1
8 9754250020* Wear Ring 2
9 9754250009* Back-up Ring 1
10 9796250057* O Ring Seal 1
11 9796250061* O Ring Seal 1
12 9754250014* Wear Ring 2
13 9796250073* Seal 1
14 9661250016 Locknut 1
15 9701250017 Port Plug 1
16 7440030400 Grease Fitting 2
17 9935250032 Counterbalance Valve 1

Available only in Service Kit #7577250228

Rev.

@ JERR-DAN E-5 Date



PARTS LIST — 25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR WINCH

INSTALLATION

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 3636000067 Worm Winch Mount 1
2 7970000078 Winch 1
3 7970000077 Winch 1
4 7118181016 Capscrew 4
5 7660182301 Locknut 4
6 7118221816 Capscrew 8
7 7660222308 Locknut 8
8 7118201616 Capscrew 12
9 7661000018 Nut 12
10 7248000040 Cable 5/8” x 200’ 2
11 7754000049 Retaining Ring 2
12 7440003000 Lube Fitting 2
13 3249000010 Sheave Support Weldment 2
14 3691000129 Pin 2
15 7754000048 Retaining Ring 2
16 7809000002 Sheave 2
17 4949000031 Shim .06 Thk 4
4949000032 Shim .09 Thk
18 3249000001 Cable Guide Weldment 2
19 7115142050 Hex Head Capscrew 4
20 7660141600 Locknut 4
21 4249000001 Cable Guide 4
R Rev.
@ JERR-DAN E-6 Date



25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR WINCH INSTALLATION




25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY GEAR WINCH INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL)
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PARTS LIST — 25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY WINCH
INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL)

Ref. No Part No.
1 3636000067
2 7970000057
3 7970000058
4 7118181016
5 7660182301
6 7118201616
7 7661000018
8 7118202016
9 7248000040
10 7754000049
11 7440003000
12 3249000010
13 3691000129
14 7754000048
15 7809000002
16 4949000031
4949000032
17 3249000001
18 7115142050
19 7660141600
20 4249000001

@ JERR-DAN

Description
Planetary Winch Mount
Winch

Winch

Capscrew

Locknut

Capscrew

Locknut

Capscrew

Cable 5/8” x 200’
Retaining Ring

Lube Fitting

Sheave Support Weldment
Pin

Retaining Ring

Sheave

Shim .06 Thk
Shim .09 Thk

Cable Guide Weldment
Hex Head Capscrew
Locknut

Cable Guide

Rev.
E-9 Date

Qty.
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Part No.

9178960014
9706960045
9309960016
9763960020
9178960015
9007960004
9017960006
9017960007
9843960027
9209960027
9706960046
9970314010
9970324151
9970324318
9314960023
9970328122
9970330010
9970960022
9970334086
9560960016
9970338235
9970338242
9309960013
9970340068
9970342053
9575960013
9970342153
9691960028
9706960047
9706960048
9706960028
9806960022
9277960009
9806960023
9970362224
9970368082
9970370047
9970400007
9970400011
9970402045
9970412051
9970412052
9560960017
9970414038
7115150850
9120960033
9120960034
7115160850
9120960035
7115181250
9970414571
9120960036

7108181650

PARTS LIST — 25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR WINCH PARTS

Description

Bracket Assembly - Tensioner

Plate Tensioner
Coupling Assembly
Stud Assembly

Bracket Assembly - Air Cylinder

Adapter
Angle-Input Side
Angle-Brake Side
Spring Flat
Bushing

Cam Plate
Cable Anchor
Clutch

Locking Ring
Cover-Brake
Cover-Gear Housing
Shoe-Drag Brake
Drum

Gear RH
Housing-Brake
Housing-Clutch
Housing-Gear
Hub-Brake
Hub-Gear

Key

Key

Key

Pin-Pivot
Plate-Hyd Adapter
Plate-Spring
Plate-Retainer
Shaft-Drum
Clevis

Shifter Shaft
Spacer

Worm Gear RH
Yoke

Ball-Brake
Ball-Clutch
Bearing-Ball
Bushing

Bushing
Cover-Shifter
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew

Capscrew

Qty.
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Ref. No.
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Part No.

9970414619
9120960037
9970414777
9970414871
9970414897
9970414909
9120960027
9786960009
9786960010
9786960011
9661960010
9661960021
9970418067
9661960022
9949960029
9970418163
9970418184
9949960030
9949960031
9949960032
9970418249
9661960023
9691960030
9691960031
9320960001
9970442192
9796960101
9970442195
9970456008
9970456031
9183960002
9443960008
9626960019
9796960122
9970468002
9970468011
9970470042
9970470044
9691960029
9970470056
9970474030
9970486068
9796960123
9970490025
9970494010
9970494022
9970494069
9843960033
9935960033
9970518016
9180960011
9970530094

Description
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Setscrew
Screw

Screw

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Flatwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Washer
Lockwasher
Nut

Cotter Pin
Clevis Pin

Air Cylinder
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
Fitting-Relief
Fitting Lub
Vent-Breather
Fitting-Lube
Motor-Hyd
Ring-Quad
Reducer
Pipe Plug
Pin-Roll
Pin-Dowel
Roll Pin
Pin-Roll
Plate-Retainer
Seal-Oil
Seal-Thread
Retainer Ring
Spring
Spring-Disc
Spring
Spring-Tensioner
Counterbalance Valve
Thrust Washer
Disc-Brake
Spacer-Brake

Rev.
Date

Qty.
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25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR




25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY GEAR
(OPTIONAL)

E-12

Rev.
Date



Ref. No. Part No.
1 9970280023
2 9455960006
3 9455960007
4 9706960052
5 9472960060
6 9935960038
9935960039
7 9017960010
9017960011
8 9017960012
9017960013
9 9064960003
10 9309960015
1 9309960016
12 9309960017
13 9082960023
14 9560960018
15 9691960032
16 9806960024
17 9806960025
18 9831960019
19 9912960020
20 9570960003
21 9082960022
22 9178960017
23 9209960028
24 9120960041
25 7115151050
26 9120960042
27 7115160850
28 9120960043
29 7115181250
30 9120960044
31 7115181250
32 9120960024
33 9786960013
34 9843960034
35 9120960045

@ JERR-DAN

PARTS LIST — 25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY GEAR WINCH PARTS (OPTIONAL)
Qty.

Description

Drum Assembly

Front Mounting Frame
Rear Mounting Frame
Tensioner Plate Assembly
Gear Box Assembly
RH Motor Control Valve
LH Motor Control Valve
RH Front Angle

LH Front Angle

RH Rear Angle

LH Rear Angle

Bar

Shaft Coupling

Brake Coupling

Output Coupling

Motor End Beaing
Gear Housing End Bearing
Pivot Pin

Input Shaft

Input Shifter Shaft
Spacer

Tube Assembly

Plastic Air Tube
Bearing

Bracket

Gear Housing Thrust Bushing
Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Capscrew

Clutch Shifter Spring
Capscrew

—_
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Ref. No.
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Part No.

9786960014
9786960015
9120960046
9661960022
9661960025
9949960031
9949960033
9949960034
9661960026
9949960035
9691960030
9413960001
9443960010
9691960033
9443960011
9443960012
9320960004
9443960015
9005960010
9180960010
9796960129
9443960014
9796960099
9970456008
9183960002
9626960014
9796960130
9796960131
9796960132
9701960021
9443960013

Description
Setscrew
Setscrew
Screw

Nut

Nut
Lockwasher
Washer

Thrust Washer

Nut

Nut

Cotter Pin
Thread Insert
Fitting
Spring Pin
Fitting
Fitting

Air Cylinder
Pipe Cap
Air Actuator
Brake
Gasket
Nipple
Gasket
Relief Fitting
Breather Vent
Motor

Quad Ring
Quad Ring
O-Ring

Plug
Reducer

Rev.
Date
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SCHEMATICS

Hydraulic Lines and Fitlings ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiie e F-2

Supply-Pressure-RetUrN ...........cooiiiiiiii e F-6

BOody WIFNG 867 ......eeiiieiiieiiie ettt F-8

Body WIrNG 1487 ..ot F-12
SWiItch Panel WiriNgG......coouiiiiiiiiee e F-16
Remote Control WIrNG ......ooueeiiiiieicee e F-19
Switch Panel with In-Cab Control Wiring...........ccovviiiiiiiiiiceec e F-20
Pylon and Emergency LightS.........coccviiiiiiiiiiciiee e F-24
Winch and Auxiliary Air 25,000 LB Ramsey Worm Gear Winch................ F-27
Winch and Auxiliary Air 25,000 LB Ramsey Planetary Gear Winch.......... F-28
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Decal Installation ...........coooiiiiiieieee e F-32
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PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS

Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 4569160026 Hose Assy 1
2 4569160025 Hose Assy 1
3 4567122028 Hose Assy 2
4 4569130028 Hose Assy 1
5 4569130027 Hose Assy 1
6 4569160032 Hose Assy 1
7 4569160031 Hose Assy 1
8 4567123056 Hose Assy 1
9 4567123058 Hose Assy 2
10 4569170022 Hose Assy 2
11 4569170027 Hose Assy 2
12 4569130036 Hose Assy 2
13 4569130037 Hose Assy 1
14 7790060676 Screw 6
15 4567182046 Hose Assy 1
16 4569160048 Hose Assy 4
17 4569132045 Hose Assy 2
18 4570000069 Hose Assy 4
19 4567182065 Hose Assy 1
20 4570000108 Hose Assy 2
21 4569130038 Hose Assy 2
22 4567122017 Hose Assy 4
23 4567110053 Hose Assy 1
24 4567110050 Hose Assy 1
25 4567123059 Hose Assy 1
26 4567123057 Hose Assy 1
27 4569130029 Hose Assy 2
28 7445060643 Adapter 12
29 7443000109 Adapter 2
30 7445060637 Union Tee 2
31 7443000012 Fitting 2
32 7445061043 Adapter 12
33 7445101043 Adapter 4
34 7445161620 Fitting 2
35 7443000207 Reducer 2
36 7445120042 Tube Nut 2
37 7445121243 Adapter 2
38 7445161243 Adapter 2
39 7443000158 Fitting 2
40 7445040421 Fitting 2
41 7470000002 Qil Filter Guage 2
42 7430000004 Qil Filter w/ Element 2
43 7470000004 Pressure Guage 2
44 7431000003 Qil Filter Element 2
R Rev.
@ JERR-DAN F.2 Date



—B<%T TOP| TOPB((:J{ ‘ ‘
-— F WINCH OUT
- %:_9 %Y 0\4 FWINCH IN
3 — mHo = A 0i77+ — - OPEN
; - @ﬁ_p X‘EQ—@ -H+7WKRBOOMOUT
L o -— [@HO Q OHfi +—————wLout
§ E @__? VY ] ++————TILTDN
sY L ——WLIN
g IS e—
06 —-— b — + - - OPEN
§% o= Bopd HQ Ot — o
2 Lo ﬂk O-HE] +—————RWINCHOUT
= %:_9 L Q4:% - RWINCHIN
o —

-— O jb [_ 7777‘ —— SUPPLY INLET
TO PORTS ON PUMP [ ‘

-— o0 tﬂ—@ SUPPLY MID-INLET

HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS

H—+ ===
H——+—==

RHBOOM LIFT CYL

SUB-FRAME MANIFOLD
CAB

39 31
34

OIL RES.

LM

30

22
15

OUNTING PLATE

IN DN DN

anoan qp of
s SR S /
)R
—
G UP I3 o
2| | (RO
1 ISIE
\;/’ \;/‘ ~=7
W\NCH SPADE SFADE —
RN PN
ek
\ /’ \;/‘

€[ EXT

€| RET

RH SPADE CYLINDER

@ JERR-DAN

F-3

SIE
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LH SPADE CYLINDER

Rev.
Date
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Part No.

7650100137
7444121050
7935000116
7444121271
7443000130
7274000028
7443000222
7577000213
7724000044
7115181050
7950180000
7445121645
7430000007
4062000207
7274000007
7274000008
7115140850
7950140152
7660142601
7115181250
7660000011
4178000248

PART LIST — SUPPLY - PRESSURE - RETURN

Description
Nipple

Reducer Bushing
Valve

Elbow

Hose

Clamp

Suction Hose

Elbow

Split Flange Fitting Kit
Pump

Hex Head Capscrew
Lockwasher

Elbow

Hose Assy

Tank Filter

Bar

Clamp

Clamp

Hex Head Capscrew
Washer

Locknut

Hex Head Capscrew
Nut

Bracket Support

**Consult factory for part numbers and quantities

Qty.
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Rev.
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SUPPLY - PRESSURE - RETURN
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PART LIST — BODY WIRING - 86”

Ref. No Part No.

1 7590000092
2 7590000093
3 7114101210
4 7661000024
5 7188000001
6 7188000002
7 7590000094
8 7790100856
9 7552000090
10 7740000001
11 7552000146
12 7457000011
13 7457000006
14 7457000012
15 7870000043
16 7115140650
17 7661000023
18 7115140425
19 7870000044
20 7115101411
21 7661000002
22 4346000003
23 7493000014
24 7950140151
25 7660142601
26 7590000104
27 7346000076
28 7346000077
29 7114100610
30 7493000011
31 7345242202
32 7345222202
33 7978000011
34 8597650001
35 7590000105
36 7178000025
37 7114100618
38 7274000036
39 7493000017
40 7660102601
41 7894000031
42 7790141656
43 7345211702

@ JERR-DAN

Description

Light RH

Light LH

Screw

Nut

Bulb Stop, Tail, Turn
Bulb Back Up
Compartment Light w/Switch
Screw

Wiring Harness - Right Side
Relay

Wiring Harness - Left Side
Fuse 10 Amp

Fuse 15 Amp

Fuse 20 Amp

Breaker 150 Amp

Hex Head Capscrew
Lockwasher

Screw

Switch Panel Power Distribution
Screw

Hex Nut

Junction Box

Grommet

Flatwasher

Locknut

Light Clearance
Gasket Clearance Light
Guard Clearance Light
Screw

Grommet

Terminal Ring

Terminal Ring

Cable Welding

Loom

Light License Plate
Bracket License Plate
Capscrew

Clamp

Grommet

Nut

Cable

Screw

Terminal Ring

Rev.
F-8 Date

Qty.
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BODY WIRING - 86”
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VIEW S-S

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — BODY WIRING - 146”

Ref. No Part No.

1 7590000092
2 7590000093
3 7114101210
4 7661000024
5 7188000001
6 7188000002
7 7590000094
8 7790100856
9 7552000123
10 7740000001
11 7552000124
12 7457000011
13 7457000006
14 7457000012
15 7870000043
16 7115140650
17 7661000023
18 7115140425
19 7870000044
20 7115101411
21 7661000002
22 4346000004
23 7493000014
24 7950140151
25 7660142601
26 7590000104
27 7346000076
28 7346000077
29 7114100610
30 7493000011
31 7345242202
32 7345222202
33 7978000011
34 8597650001
35 7590000105
36 7178000025
37 7114100618
38 7274000036
39 7493000017
40 7660102601
41 7894000031
42 7790141656
43 7345211702

@ JERR-DAN

Description

Light RH

Light LH

Screw

Nut

Bulb Stop, Turn, Tail
Bulb Back Up
Compartment Light w/Switch
Screw

Body Harness RH
Relay

Body Harness LH
Fuse 10 Amp

Fuse 15 Amp

Fuse 20 Amp

Breaker 150 Amp
Capscrew
Lockwasher

Screw

Switch Panel Power Distribution
Screw

Hex Nut

Junction Box
Grommet

(See 7950140141)
Locknut

Light Clearance
Gasket Clearance Light
Guard Clearance Light
Screw

Grommet

Terminal Ring
Terminal

Cable Welding

Loom

Light License Plate
Bracket License Plate
Capscrew

Clamp

Grommet

Nut

Cable

Screw

Terminal

Rev.
F-12 Date

Qty.
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BODY WIRING - 146”
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19W BLACK GRND, CHASSIS 30 VIEW R-R
Rev
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PARTS LIST — SWITCH PANEL WIRING

Ref. No Part No.

1 7345001910
2 7345001710
3 7493000003
4 7552000092
5 7493000011
6 7345222202
7 7661000023
8 7345211702
9 7457000012
10 7457000023
11 7870000043
12 7950140151
13 7660142601
14 7115140650
15 7978000011
16 8597650001
17 7345242202
18 7345211902

@ JERR-DAN

Description
Tab

Tab

Grommet
Switch Harness
Grommet

Ring Terminal
Hex Nut w/ Lockwasher
Ring Terminal
20 Amp Fuse
20 Amp Fuse
Circuit Breaker
Flatwasher
Locknut
Capscrew
Cable

Loom

Ring Terminal
Ring Terminal

Rev.
F-16 Date

Qty.
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SWITCH PANEL WIRING

SWITCH CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
PANEL 14Y YELLOW/BLK CONTROLS SWITCH
IN CAB 13Y BLUE/BLK FLOOD #2 SWITCH
o 2Y BLUE FLOOD #1 SWITCH
1Y ORANGE BEACON #2 SWITCH
10Y GREY BEACON #1 SWITCH
10G RED/BLK AUX #2 SWITCH
O 5G 6G RED/YELLOW CABINET SWITCH
5G RED/WHT AUX #3 SWITCH
—{ AUX2 JT— 10G
O—LAUX2 D 4G WHITE/BLK CABINET SWITCH
18 O}—[CABINET | 6G 7B BROWN SWITCH PANEL ID
Ol [CABINET 1D 4G 2R RED POWER TO SWITCH PANEL
\ 0 | ol rconTRELILC 14y R RED POWER TO SWITCH PANEL
< | N FLOOR BOARD
R |9 FLOODS 2 T OF CAB 3 4
18 o FLOODS 1|
o[ BEACONZ | x
o BEACON1_|D) S
€ )
— 8 % % 5
@] @]
(7 ] F
7B
GROUND ~P : — — | HBODY PANEL
1R y
2R // 5
12
8 13 5 )
17 14 \ /
: : : JUNCTION BOX
w
12V BATTERY /
1 55 ES 1 1 (3 1 ES ",,—Q: 7L
16 16 6
OEM HARNESS JUNCTION BOX
\ \ 5G 13Y 10Y
S 6G 14Y 11Y |——
<° e ° 10G 4G 12Y
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MARKER — 5
LH STOP/TURN — o
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REMOTE CONTROL WIRING

HARNESS TO REMOTE CONTROL

CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
14B YELLOW REMOTE CONTROL
Y WHITE/BLACK W/L RETRACT
5Y RED TILT DOWN
4Y GREEN W/L BOOM DOWN
3y LT GREEN/BLACK WIL EXTEND
2y BLACK TILT UP
1Y BLUE W/L BOOM UP
20w WHITE GROUND

2

20W, WHITE, GROUND
1Y
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JUNCTION BOX
REF

F-18

NOTE:
VALVE SHOWN IN

cAVITY | CIRcuIT
:Em B 18W
A 28
__cavty CIRCUIT
:Em B 18W
A 38
CAVITY | cIRcUIT
B 18W
A 1B
CAB [e] el ke ofolo|oo
oo olojofo|0

MOUNTED POSITION

CAVITY CIRCUIT
A 4B
B 18W
CAVITY CIRCUIT
:u A 6B
B 18W
CAVITY CIRCUIT
:u A 5B
B 18W

SECTIONC-C

HARNESS TO SOLENOID VALVE

CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
18W WHITE GROUND
6B WHITE/BLACK W/L RETRACT
5B RED TILT DOWN
4B GREEN ‘W/L BOOM DOWN
3B LT GREEN/BLACK WIL EXTEND
2B BLACK TILT UP
1B BLUE W/L BOOM UP

VIEWA-A

f e

VIEWB - B

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — REMOTE CONTROL WIRING

Ref. No. Part No.

1 7552000144
2 7552000130
7552000129
7295000034
7493000011
7493000014
7346000068
7457000019
7740000001
7330000247

O ooO~NO O W

@ JERR-DAN

Description

Harness Valve

Harness Remote Control (Single)
Harness Remote Control (Dual)
Controller Hand

Grommet

Grommet

Dust Cap

5 Amp Fuse

Relay

Decal Remote Control

Rev.
F-19 Date
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PART LIST — SWITCH PANEL WITH IN-CAB CONTROL

WIRING

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 7870000058 Switch Panel 1
2 7552000092 Harness 1
3 7493000003 Rubber Grommet 2
4 7345221702 Ring Terminal 1
5 7346000039 Heat Shrink Tubing 2
6 7345001714 Terminal 8
7 7345001914 Terminal 11
8 7345001710 Terminal 6
9 7552000203 Harness 1
10 7790141651 Screw 4
11 7950140141 Flatwasher 4
12 7493000011 Rubber Grommet 1
13 7457000023 20 Amp Fuse 2
14 7661000023 Lockwasher 3
15 7493000014 Rubber Grommet 1

R Rev.
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SWITCH PANEL WITH IN-CAB CONTROL WIRING

SWITCH PANEL
HARNESS

2L
o T

11 DETAIL B )
]

.

\
~~. -

DETAILC

/\DETAILA SECTIONF - F
2

JUNCTION
BOX, REF SEE SHEET 2 OF 2
=0 LH BODY SIDE PANEL
v0e REF
e e
oo | = |° @ F REMOTE CONTROL HARNESS,
= |8 REF
=1 Cd (o o
=3 £
=
= [ = 2 2
S18|° 13v 10v| 1B, BLUE, BM UP. 1Y, BLUE, BM UP
= |8 14y 11y 28, BLACK, TILT UP———{_}——— 2Y, BLACK, TILT UP
== °° 38, LT.GREEN/BLK, U/L BM OUT—{__}— 3Y, LT.GREEN/BLK, U/L BM OUT-
= 4B, GREEN, BOOM DOWN —{__}— 4Y, GREEN, BOOM DOWN
> ‘B [0 ofo o]0 ofo
= 5B, RED, TILT DOWN ——{__}———5Y, RED, TILT DOWN
7B 6B, WHITE/BLK, U/L BM IN —{___}— 6Y, WHITE/BLK, U/L BM IN
1R
F 2R
CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
14y YELLOW/BLK | CONTROLS SWITCH
13Y BLUE/BLK FLOOD #2 SWITCH
12Y BLUE FLOOD #1 SWITCH
1Y ORANGE BEACON #2 SWITCH
10v GREY BEACON #1 SWITCH
106 RED/BLK AUX #1 SWITCH CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
6G RED/YELLOW CABINET SWITCH 6Y WHITE/BLK U/L BOOM IN 6B 'WHITE/BLK U/L BOOM IN
56 REDWHT AUX #2 SWITCH 57 RED TILT DOWN 58 RED TILT DOWN
4G WHITE/BLK CABINET SWITCH av GREEN BOOM DOWN 4B GREEN BOOM DOWN
78 BROWN SWITCH PANEL ID 3Y LT.GREEN/BLK| __U/L BOOM OUT 38 LT.GREEN/BLK| __U/LBOOM OUT
2R RED POWER TO SWITCH PANEL 2v BLACK TILT UP 28 BLACK TIT UP
1R RED POWER TO SWITCH PANEL 1G BLUE BOOM UP 1B BLUE BOOM UP

Rev.
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SWITCH PANEL WITH IN-CAB CONTROL WIRING

FLOOR BOARD
OF CAB \ T

(02]8)]

TO SENDING

o
=) - 4 v
z jm <]
o zh £ a z
z 85y ol [=
Ex3582 2z ¢« & §g888 TO NEGATIVE x| %
2 2 S a Q w w 5390 10 35 5
T <28 o = = Qw2 CONNECTOR 2| [?
eEX=z Y ¢ O 5 sz ol
££33% 3 & s zug: § =
6 “5g3¢t ;& g 7 SRR
ZgezrT S 5 < 22 gg PTO LIGHT —~_|
5998 g ¢ g 2%0y
geeag % 7 [
o K z T TO POSITIVE—|
N CONNECTOR
i rDETAILE —
WIRE
< ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 10 AMP FUSE
< -
s4535838¢8 e 33533
[S R M SN ORI = Ja - ag & 8
— A A g 8w
ER R B I B e e e e 65 Z Z
- = g
< <xxzzEJS =1 1Bl B (2] Yel |ef [B] (B 96 8 8
882222z s /I (x| |2z |E Sl le] |2 99 2 2
e 2 2] 12118 |5 2 (3] |3 TIOR8
%5::“‘“%%( IR b ] eF w9
5 3k E e e e EE
382253589 T 55 &%
£ <% 000 \ o8 oo
6=ooggg J L% ¢
o o o C o
DETAIL D ’ DETAILD
N —
—1—T
/ -
A
| J — = M
i
=
\ I— g 9)
\ | [pocoal] peree s
N
Al . . g 7
i1 5 1] 5 1] 5 &
ol ol ol , y
!
o e NOTE
1 EHIE CUT JUMPER WIRE BETWEEN
5 EIE CABINET 1 & CABINET 2 SWITCHES.
o z 2 5 oll|e SPLICE WIRE (2R POWER RED)
g g z = H 5 TO CABINET 1 SIDE. USE HEAT
CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION z = v :» a 5 SHRINK TUBING (ITEM #5) ON
68 WHITE/BLK U/LBOOM IN Z o g 3 g = LOOSE WIRE END.
CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION 58 TILT DOWN ﬁ 3 é g g gjﬁ
14y YELLOW/BLK | _CONTROLS SWITCH 48 BOOM DOWN & = g I 3 3
13Y BLUE/BLK. FLOOD #2 SWITCH 3B LT.GREEN/BLK| __ U/L BOOM OUT g ¢ S § g
12y BLUE FLOOD #1 SWITCH 28 BLACK TILT UP 2 8 © 9
1Y ORANGE BEACON #2 SWITCH 18 BLUE BOOM UP & 3
10Y GREY BEACON #1 SWITCH
106 RED/BLK AUX #1 SWITCH CIRCUIT COLOR FUNCTION
6G RED/YELLOW CABINET SWITCH 6Y WHITE/BLK U/L BOOM IN T DETAI L E
56 RED/WHT AUX #2 SWITCH 5v RED TILT DOWN
46 WHITE/BLK CABINET SWITCH ay GREEN BOOM DOWN \
7B BROWN SWITCH PANEL ID 3v LT.GREEN/BLK U/LBOOM OUT )
2R RED [POWER TO SWITCH PANEL 2y BLACK TILT UP 7
1R RED [POWER TO SWITCH PANEL 1G BLUE BOOM UP

JERR-DAN
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PARTS LIST — PYLON AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS

A
@
™
4
o

O©CoOoO~NOOOPWN -

Part No.
7493000011
7493000003
7590000127
7493000002
7590000095
7552000125
7590000156
4178000207
7590000096
7115150664
7950150000
7950150161
7660152200
4178000234
7115150864
7115161250
7950160161
7660162601
7577000173
7346000075*
7457000011
7457000012
7457000006
7740000001
7457000013
7661000023
8594100002

Description
Grommet

Grommet

Dome Light

Grommet

Marker Light Assembly
Headboard/Work Light Harness
Light Bar

Bracket

Work Light

Carriage Bolt
Lockwasher
Flatwasher

Acorn Nut

Bracket

Carriage Bolt
Capscrew

Flatwasher

Locknut

Plug Kit

Connector

10 Amp Fuse

20 Amp Fuse

15 Amp Fuse

Relay

30 Amp Fuse

Hex Nut w/Lockwasher
Loom

* If alternative is used and lightbar not required, use this item.

Rev.
F-24 Date

2
<

ONNW-_APRAR 222000 PRANOVOOPALANN-_2=2BEBANNLWOGO



PYLON AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS
1 2
\

V] )

=
128
S —— 128
27 106 106
£GND GNDA
7

GND

o o=—"10T |

>

B
GND
© 5

\& /
N N
LIGHT BAR
HARNESS
©5— 17W, BLACK, GROUND
/\ J s> 108, PURPLE FLASHER, BEACON #1
5T 10B, PINK/BLACK FLASHER, BEACON #1
@ |[serconsn | escone o =S5— 5BL, BROWN LH S/T LIGHT
24 = cS——— 7BL, ORANGE RH S/T LIGHT
T = ‘:' 4| B39 £5— 3BL, YELLOW DOT/TAIL LIGHTS
ol | ke ";’C1 1B, RED STROBE, BEACON #2
- o= 11B, BROWN/BLACK STROBE, BEACON #2
Sl < 12B, WHITE FLOOD/WORK LIGHTS, FLOOD #1
—_—1 - = i
23 — i |3 ,ﬁ’
! A=
==
/*\’:r = =
22 — ! ! = 12B, BLUE 14 GA FLOOD, FLOOD #1
- = = o
A= o olo al | 7B, BROWN 14 GA, MARKER
A /g (] | ———————e————— 10G, RED/BLK 14GA, AUX 2
AERrdis olo olo ol | e WHITE 12 GA, GROUND
22 / l/ ' =

F-25
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WINCH AND AUXILIARY AIR 25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR

\ .
mﬁm Exﬁcw\ |

FRONT WINCH REAR WINCH \ i

22\ FREESPOOL FREESPOOL 1 0 |

4\ iy

11,17,18

/

SECONDARY
(\ AIR SUPPLY > 17

/

\¥__—_/
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PARTS LIST — WINCH AND AUXILIARY AIR
25,000 LB RAMSEY WORM GEAR

Ref. No Part No. Description Qty.
1 7443000154 Bushing 1
2 7443000155 Fitting 1
3 7443000156 Nipple 2
4 7443000152 Plug 1
5 7443000139 Fitting 2
6 7443000138 Fitting 2
7 7935000120 Valve 1
8 7443000175 Tube Fitting 2
9 7444020013 Pipe Plug 5
10 7443000173 Tube Fitting 4
11 7950140161 Flatwasher 4
12 7446502518 Clamping Stud 1
13 7312000017 Coupling 1
14 7565000016 Air Line Tubing 75 ft
15 7565000014 Air Line Tubing 25 ft.
16 7443000177 Tube Fitting 2
17 7115142450 Hex Head Capscrew 2
18 7660142601 Locknut 2
19 7443000178 Union 2
20 7935000136 Valve 2
21 4619000005 Air Manifold 1
22 7295000029 Air Regulator 1
23 7950140161 Flatwasher 4
24 7470000006 Air Pressure Gauge 1
25 7443000066 Fitting 1
26 7443000149 Bushing 1
R Rev.
@ JERR-DAN F.07 Date



PARTS LIST —WINCH AND AUXILIARY AIR
25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY GEAR

Ref. No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 7443000154 Bushing 1
2 7443000155 Fitting 1
3 7443000156 Nipple 2
4 7443000152 Plug 1
5 7443000139 Fitting 4
6 7443000138 Fitting 2
7 7935000120 Valve 1
8 7443000175 Tube Fitting 2
9 7444020013 Pipe Plug 4
10 7443000173 Tube Fitting 4
1 7950140161 Flatwasher 4
12 7446502518 Clamping Stud 1
13 7312000017 Coupling 1
14 7565000016 Air Line Tubing 100 ft.
15 7565000014 Air Line Tubing 25 ft.
16 7443000270 Fitting 1
17 7115142450 Hex Head Capscrew 2
18 7660142601 Locknut 2
19 7443000178 Union 4
20 7935000136 Valve 2
21 4619000005 Air Manifold 1
22 7295000029 Air Regulator 1
23 7950140161 Flatwasher 4
24 7470000006 Air Pressure Gauge 1
25 7443000066 Fitting 1
26 7443000149 Bushing 1
R Rev.
@ JERR-DAN F-28 Date



WINCH AND AUXILIARY AIR 25,000 LB RAMSEY PLANETARY GEAR

? ~.
EXT- —EXT .
[ to—Llp—onf I5 T o :
i

FRONT WINCH REAR WINCH
REGULATOR SETTING FREESPOOL FREESPOOL $
90PSI 1 0

24%16 223 \Zj

| . - :
" A el L
\ / ! =7

—— ] T
\‘ =R o
7 8 :
/ seconomy )
NP 3l i
_ K ]
T
% — _| ‘—.il i ﬂ 12
/L /é--ﬁ/
y \5 rﬂu
L::J 13
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GLAD HANDS

o
1 AUXAIR I
\-\. } 1 3
AT E g
2 ~— S| ™~ 2

), il

TRUCK CAB
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PARTS LIST — GLAD HAND INSTALLATION

A
o
b
Z
o

Part No.

7312000016
7577000145
7312000015
7443000145
7443000146
7443000148
7446382506
7565000014
7446502518

O©CoO~NOOOPAWN =

@ JERR-DAN

Description
Emergency Glad Hand
Seal Kit

Service Glad Hand
Bushing

Elbow

Bushing

Connector

Air Line

Clamping Stud

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — DECAL INSTALLATION

Part No.

7330000211
7330000122
7330000037
7330000193
7330000202
7330000203
7330000034
7330000108
7330000294
7330000196
7330000297
7330000189
7330000143
7759000004
7330000284
7330000207
7330000208
7330000209
7330000210
7330000139
7330000298

Description

Decal Safety Warning
Nameplate

Nameplate

Decal Wheel Lift Caution
Decal Shock Warning

Decal “Warning-Power Lines”
Nameplate

Nameplate

Decal Jerr-Dan Logo

Decal Circle “J”

Decal Lubrication

Placard

Decal “Proudly Made in the USA”
Pop Rivet

Patent Placard

Decal Fuse Panel Schematic
Placard

Placard

Placard

Decal Checklist

Decal Lubrication Chart

Rev.
F-32 Date
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ITEM #20
LOCATED
INSIDE THE
CAB.

DECAL INSTALLATION

< 10

@ JERR-DAN

VIEW A-A

13

7

DECALS PLACED ON
INSIDE OF DOORS

Il

HYDRAULIC TANK

e

F-33

CROSSTUBE
VIEW B-B

Rev.
Date



/A WARNING A

TOWED VEHICLE MUST BE SECURED
TO CROSSBAR WHEN USING
FRAME FORKS AND SPRING HANGERS

11

DECAL INSTALLATION

/A WARNING A\

TOWED VEHICLE MUST BE
CONNECTED TO TOW TRUCK BODY
WITH SAFETY CHAINS

/A WARNING A

MOVING PARTS
KEEP HANDS AND FEET CLEAR
OF THIS AREA

1 2 3
/AN WARNING A AWARNING A
KEEP AREA UNDER
SPADES CLEAR WHILE POWER DISTRIBLITION PANEL
/N DANGER

Hazardous voltage.
Will cause severe
injury or death

Do not raise, lower
or move boom
near power lines

. SR CT=) FASINTy ‘
° 10

/N WARNING A

CHECK HYDRAULIC FLUID LEVEL
FILL ONLY WITH APPROVED FLUID
(SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL)

DRI IR

7 9 21

S S 0
MODELR, [y

A\ CAUTION A\

HAVE YOU REVIEWED
‘ SERVICE AIR ‘ THE OPERATOR'S
PRE-TRANSPORT
17 CHECK LIST
ON THE UNIT?

UNDER LIFT RATINGS (MAXIMUM)
EXTENDED  [—————Jués.
RETRACTED ] s,

WRECKER BOOM

BOOM RATINGS (MAXIMUM)

TEMA RATING- BOOM AT 30 ANGLE

EXTENDED [,
RETRACTED ] s,
TEMA RATING - SO0V AT S AELE
EXTENDED  [————Jues.
RETRACTED ] s,
WINCH RATINGS
EACHDRUM  [—————Jtés.
O wire RoPE 0O
SIZE cC—

[—

o |3
O o oOdl:
Ern & (2
e

O | SEEEEEE

TvPE
WORK LIMIT

| SUPPLY AIR |
18

MANUFACTURED BY
JERR-DAN CORPORATION

MFG. UNDER ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING PATENTS:

g | ponpnon

5,672,042 5,697,741
5,713,714 5,782,596

]
5,839,775 |
OTHER PATENTS PENDING *% E;] AUX AI R
O 189 O —_
19
12 15 16

2
T

DECALS NOT TO SCALE
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